COURT-I

IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

<u>&</u> APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2017 APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2017

Dated: 1st April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Manjula Chellur, Chairperson

Hon'ble Mr. S.D. Dubey, Technical Member

In the matter of:

ANSAL API ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

Uttar Pradesh Electricity Regulatory ...Respondent(s)

Commission & Anr.

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : MS. Ritika Singhal

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. C.K. Rai

Mr. Sachin Dubey for R-1

Mr. Paras Choudhary for R-2

(A.No. 20 of 2017)

ORDER

Ms. Ritika Singhal, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that the Appellant does not wish to pursue the matter any longer; hence, she seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

Permission is granted. The Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(S.D. Dubey)
Technical Member

(Justice Manjula Chellur) Chairperson

tpd/kt